

MAR 3 0 2018

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

North Marshall Water District Original Case No 2018-00011



NORTH MARSHALL WATER DISTRICT

96 Carroll Road . Benton, Kentucky 42025 Telephone (270) 527-3208 . Fax (270) 527-3039

RECEIVED

MAR 3 0 2018

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

March 29, 2018

Kentucky Public Service Commission Attn: Gwendolyn R. Pinson 211 Sower Blvd Frankfort, KY 40601 Case #2018-00011

Dear Ms. Pinson,

The information provided on behalf of North Marshall Water District, I certify to be true and accurate the best of my knowledge, information, and belief formed after a reasonable inquiry.

Boly Hiffe

Bobby Gifford Superintendent

The foregoing verification was signed, acknowledged and sworn to before me this 29th day of March, 2018 by Bobby Gifford.

ren Notary Public

My commission expires 8-20-20

CASE NO. 2018-00011

 List all contracts that Billy Driskill, Dean McCoy, Steve Mathis, Kenneth Shadowen, and Tim Watkins have entered into with North Marshall Water District to provide goods or services. Provide a copy of each contract and the minutes of the meeting of the North Marshall District Board of Commissioners in which the contract was approved.

CASE NO. 2018-00011

1. No contracts

CASE NO. 2018-00011

2. List all business transactions that Billy Driskill, Dean McCoy, Steve Mathis, Kenneth Shadowen, and Time Watkins have entered into with North Marshall Water District in a personal or non-official capacity.

CASE NO. 2018-00011

2. No business transactions

CASE NO. 2018-00011

3. List all family members of Billy Driskill, Dean McCoy, Steve Mathis, Kenneth Shadowen, and Tim Watkins that North Marshall Water District currently employs and the position that each family member holds. State the date on which each family member began his or her employment with North Marshall Water District.

CASE NO. 2018-00011

3. Two employees related to Billy Driskill:

Ginger Jones, Billing Clerk Beginning date: January 3, 2011

Kimberly Smith, Bookkeeper Beginning date: September 21, 2011

CASE NO. 2018-00011

4. List all family members of Billy Driskill, Dean McCoy, Steve Mathis, Kenneth Shadowen, and Time Watkins that North Marshall Water District has previously employed and the position that each family member held. State the date on which each family member began and ended his or her employment with North Marshall Water District.

CASE NO. 2018-00011

4. No family members of Billy Driskill, Dean McCoy, Steve Mathis, Kenneth Shadowen, or Tim Watkins were previously employed by North Marshall Water District.